Workforce Availability Information

l ; Table |
I D S Warren County

MM P LOYMENT SECURITY Population by Sex and Race & Ethnicity
Total Male Female
Number Percent * Number Percent * Number @ Percent *
Total Population 16,760 100 % 8,311 49.6 % 8,449 50.4 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 14,231 84.9 % 6,907 41.2 % 7,324 43.7 %
Black or African
American Alone 638 3.8% 298 1.8 % 340 2.0 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 319 1.9 % 158 09 % 161 1.0 %
Native American 169 1.0 % 122 0.7 % 47 0.3 %
Other 941 5.6 % 549 3.3% 392 2.3 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 462 2.8 % 277 1.7 % 185 1.1%
Hispanic, Any Race 1,733 10.3 % 976 5.8 % 757 4.5 %
Total Population 16,760 100 % 8,311 49.6 % 8,449 50.4 %
White, non-Hispanic 13,720 81.9 % 6,639 39.6 % 7,081 42.2 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 3,040 181 % 1,672 10.0 % 1,368 8.2 %
Population by Gender Population by Race & Ethnicity
100 % 100% - 819%
49.6 % 50.4 %
50 % A 50 % -
18.1%
0% 0% ‘
Male Female White, non-  Minority

Hispanic Status

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables B01001, BO1001A, BO1002A, B01002B, B01002C, B01002D, BO1002E, B01002F,B01002G, B0O1002H & B01002
* Percent of Total Population ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Warren County
Labor Force by Sex and Race & Ethnicity

Number of People

Table Il

Total Male Female
Number Percent* Number Percent* Number Percent*
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 8,286 100 % 4,373 52.8 % 3,913 47.2 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 7,293 88.0 % 3,762 45.4 % 3,531 42.6 %
Black or African
American Alone 396 4.8 % 224 2.7 % 172 21 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 46 0.6 % 24 0.3% 22 0.3%
Native American 23 0.3% 14 0.2 % 9 0.1%
Other 343 4.1 % 267 3.2% 76 0.9 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 185 22% 82 1.0 % 103 1.2%
Hispanic, Any Race 565 6.8 % 359 4.3 % 206 25%
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 8,286 100 % 4,373 52.8 % 3,913 47.2 %
White, non-Hispanic 7,119 85.9 % 3,665 44.2 % 3,454 41.7 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 1,167 14.1 % 708 8.5 % 459 55%

Labor Force by Gender

Male
53 %

Labor Force by Race & Ethnicity

Minority
Status,

14.1 %

White,
non-

Hispanic,
85.9 %

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables C23002A, C23002B, C23002C, C23002D, C23002E, C23002F,C23002G, C23002H & C23002I
* Percent of Total Labor Force ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and
Warren County ethnicity

Management, Business and Financial Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,000

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 640

Percent 64.0 %
Female

Number 360

Percent 36.0%

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 35

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 15

Percent 42.9%
Female

Number 20

Percent 57.1%

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 340

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 45

Percent 13.2%
Female

Number 295

Percent 86.8 %

Other Professional Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 840
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 295
Percent 351%
Female
Number 545
Percent 64.9 %
Technicians
Total, both sexes
Number 170
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 80
Percent 47.1%
Female
Number 90
Percent 529%

Hispanic or
Latino

30
3.0%

30
3.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

50

6.0 %

10
1.2%

35
4.2%
15
8.8%
10

5.9 %

24 %

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

920
92.0 %

575
57.5%

340

34.0%

35

100.0 %

15
42.9%

20

57.1%

340

100.0 %

45
13.2%

295

86.8 %

745

88.7%

280
333%

460

54.8 %

155

91.2%

70
412 %

90
529 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

35
35%

20
2.0%

15
1.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20
2.4 %

0.0%

20
24 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Other Races

20
2.0%

20
2.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25
3.0%

0.0%

25
3.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and
Warren County

ethnicity
Sales Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 725
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 240
Percent 33.1%
Female
Number 485
Percent 66.9 %
Administrative Support Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 975
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 90
Percent 9.2%
Female
Number 885
Percent 90.8 %

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 315

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 315

Percent 100.0 %
Female

Number 4

Percent 13%

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Total, both sexes

Number 315

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 310

Percent 98.4%
Female

Number 4

Percent 13%

Production Operative Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 935

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 615

Percent 65.8 %
Female

Number 320

Percent 342 %

Hispanic or
Latino

15

2.1%

0.0%

15

21%

25

2.6%

0.0%

25

2.6%

10

32%

10

32%

0.0%

25

7.9%

25

7.9%

0.0%

200

214 %

55
5.9 %

145
15.5%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

700
96.6 %

240
33.1%

465

64.1 %

870

89.2%

90
9.2%

780

80.0 %

285

90.5 %

285
90.5 %

4

1.3%

290

92.1%

285
90.5 %

4

1.3%

560

59.9 %

405
433 %

155
16.6 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

0.6 %

0.0%

0.6 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10

32%

10

32%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

45

4.8 %

25
2.7 %

15
1.6%

Other Races

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

65
6.7 %

0.0%

65
6.7 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

90

9.6 %

90

9.6 %

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

15
1.5%

0.0%

15

1.5%

10

32%

10

32%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

40

43 %

40

43 %

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Warren County

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Laborers and Helpers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Protective Service Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Service Workers, Except Protective

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Total, race and
ethnicity

545
100 %

500
91.7 %

45
83 %
850

100 %

710
83.5%

140
16.5%
145

100 %

105
72.4%

45
31.0%
1,450

100 %

510
352 %

940
64.8 %

Hispanic or
Latino

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

185

21.8%

145
17.1%

40
4.7 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

150

10.3 %

90
6.2 %

60
4.1%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

525
96.3 %

485
89.0 %

35
6.4 %
640

753 %

545
64.1 %

95
11.2%
125

86.2 %

85
58.6 %

45
31.0%
1,200

82.8%

335
23.1%

865
59.7 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

10
1.8%

10

1.8%

0.0%

25

29%

20

2.4 %

0.5%

20

13.8%

20

13.8%

0.0%

55

3.8%

45
31%

10
0.7 %

Other Races

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10

0.7 %

0.0%

10
0.7 %

Balance of not
Hispanic or

10
1.8%

0.0%

10
1.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

35

24%

35

24%

0.0%
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